CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket UE-250224

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Post-Hearing Brief upon the
persons and entities listed below by electronic mail.

DATED at Tumwater, Washington this 29th day of October 2025.

/s! Elizabeth M. DeMarco

Legal Assistant

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

For PacifiCorp C For The Energy Project C
Ajay Kumar Yochanan Zakai
825 NE Multnomabh St., Suite 2000 Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP
Portland, OR 97232 396 Hayes St.
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com San Francisco, CA 94102
ariel.son@pacificorp.com yzakai@smwlaw.com
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com breckenridge@smwlaw.com
datareq@pacificorp.com
For Public Counsel C
Matthew D. McVee
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC Tad Robinson O’Neill
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Assistant Attorney General
Portland, OR 97205 Public Counsel Section
matt@mrg-law.com Office of Attorney General
dockets@mrg-law.com 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
For AWEC tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov
robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov
Tyler C. Pepple alexandra.kory@atg.wa.gov
Michelle Madsen PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
tyler@pepplemoser.com jeanmarie.dreyer@atg.wa.gov
michelle@pepplemoser.com kai.hiatt@atg.wa.gov
anna@pepplemoser.com callahan.moriyasu@atg.wa.gov

jean.martin(@atg.wa.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


mailto:ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com
mailto:washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
mailto:datareq@pacificorp.com
mailto:matt@mrg-law.com
mailto:dockets@mrg-law.com
mailto:tyler@pepplemoser.com
mailto:michelle@pepplemoser.com
mailto:anna@pepplemoser.com
mailto:yzakai@smwlaw.com
mailto:breckenridge@smwlaw.com
mailto:lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
mailto:robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Alexandra.Kory@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Jeanmarie.Dreyer@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:kai.Hiatt@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Callahan.moriyasu@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Jean.Martin@atg.wa.gov

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	Docket UE-250224

